





Invitation for:

DUTCH BALLOON TROPHY 2025 Witteveen (NL - Drenthe) 28th of May until the 1st of June 2025

Dutch and Belgian Championships 2025

The competition will be organised by the Dutch Balloon Competition Club on behalf of the KNVvL and in cooperation with the sports committee of the KBBF.

Location:

Landal Orveltermarke

Meester J.b. Kanweg 3 9439 TD Witteveen https://www.landal.nl/parken/orveltermarke

Competition Director: Goran Grgic (SLO)

Rules: According latest AXMER rules and with Balloon Live Sensor.

28th of May until 1st of June 2025 Dates:

28th of May 2025 between 17.00 - 19.30 at the competition centre Check-in:

28th 2025 at 20:00 at the competition centre General Briefing:

Thursday morning 29th of May 2025 First flight: Last flight: Sunday morning 1st of June 2025 Sunday 1st of June 2025 around 12:00 Price giving:

Entry closing date: 1st of April 2025

The maximum number of participants is 35 pilots.

Entry fee:

A digital map with PZ's and other competition data will be provided. The entry fee includes meteorological and windsond information before each flight.

You will only receive a refund of your entry fee if you cancel your

registration before the 1st of April.

In case you want a paper map: these can be ordered for €25,- per map. Disclaimer: Although the maps will be printed as accurate as possible, there is no guarantee that the map has the exact and correct scale and/or

proportions.







Accommodation: At the park you can rent several bungalow sizes and types. For

information on prices and booking information see separate form.

Meals: At the park you can order meals. For information on ordering meals see

separate form. Information on the prize giving lunch will follow later.

Propane: The total amount used during the competition will be charged over all

competitors. The price will be below daily trade price. Price per competitor is the total amount used by all competitors divided by the

number of competitors refuelling.

We will ask a deposit of € 200,- per competitor. This should be

transferred to the DBCC before the check-in.

Insurance: According European regulations.

Entry form: Can be sent to:

Dutch Balloon Competition Club

De Gheynstraat 10 6717 RG EDE info@dbcc.nl

Entry is valid after receiving the entry fee before the final entry

closing date: 1st of April 2025. IBAN NL17 RABO 0382 2457 09

BIC code: RABONL2U

Attn. Dutch Balloon Competition Club.

More INFO will be published on the website:

https://watchmefly.net/events/event.php?e=dutchtrophy2025